investigating, and resolving all local complaints regarding the quality of service, equipment 
malfunctions, and similar matters.   

SECTION 12.  PERFORMANCE BOND. 

During the life of the franchise the Company shall give to the Township a bond in the amount of 
twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars. Such bond shall be to insure the faithful performance of 
all undertakings of the Company as represented in its application for municipal consent 
incorporated herein. 

SECTION 13.   SUBSCRIBER RATES. 

The rates of the Company shall be subject to regulation as permitted by federal and state law.

[...]

and operated facilities listed in Appendix A. – (CONFIRM APPENDIX A 
LOCATIONS AND TYPE OF SERVICE) 

d. Within six months of the issuance of a Renewal Certificate of Approval by the BPU, 

the Company shall provide to the Township a one-time E/G Access Capital Grant in 
the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to meet the identified E/G 
Access capital needs of the community. 

e. Company representatives shall appear at least once annually, upon written request of 

the Township, at a public meeting of the governing body, to discuss matters pertaining